



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6K85
District: District 6 **Counties:** MONROE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 960 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43646615201
Contract Desc: SR 5/OVERSEAS HWY 43646715201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$852,399.71	100.00%
2	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$855,009.36	100.31%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,131,944.60	132.80%
4	FLORIDA TURF AND LANDSCAPE HORTICULTURE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,701,164.36	199.57%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6K85
District: District 6 **Counties:** MONROE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 960 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43646615201
Contract Descr: SR 5/OVERSEAS HWY 43646715201 (*)

Electronic bids are requested for a Lump Sum contract consisting of Landscape Improvements along State Road 5/Overseas Highway at Sugarloaf Key from Mile Marker 15.46 to Mile Marker 20.14 and at Cudjoe Key from Mile Marker 20.42 to Mile Marker 23.48 in Monroe County.

Submit the following five (5) items with your bid or your bid may be deemed non-responsive:

1. Landscape Contractor Certification by the Florida Nursery Growers and Landscape Association (FNGLA) and Certified Landscape Contractor (FCLC).
2. Experience in Landscaping Form 850-070-09
3. Arborist Certification by the International Society of Arboriculture (ISA)
4. Schedule of Values for both projects
5. Provide independent written endorsements from two (2) separate Florida Registered Landscape Architects on company letterhead. These endorsements shall attest to the Florida Registered Landscape Architect's support of the contractor's skills, efficiency, and competence. Each Florida Registered Landscape Architect shall sign the endorsement, provide their license number, and include the following:
 - a) Project name with a brief description that evaluates the landscape work performance
 - b) Location of the project (city, state)
 - c) Professional substantiation of the contractor's skills, efficiency, and competence

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 43646615201		(1.000) LS	369,903.51000	369,903.51	391,138.78000	391,138.78	461,126.91000	461,126.91
0010 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 43646715201		(1.000) LS	440,296.20000	440,296.20	421,670.58000	421,670.58	628,617.69000	628,617.69
0015 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43646615201		(1.000) LS	18,939.00000	18,939.00	18,939.00000	18,939.00	18,939.00000	18,939.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6K85

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0020 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43646715201		(1.000) LS	23,261.00000	23,261.00	23,261.00000	23,261.00	23,261.00000	23,261.00
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$852,399.71		\$855,009.36		\$1,131,944.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$852,399.71		\$855,009.36		1,131,944.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6K85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA TURF AND LANDSCAPE HORTICULTURE, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 43646615201		(1.000) LS	679,951.06000	679,951.06				
0010 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 43646715201		(1.000) LS	979,013.30000	979,013.30				
0015 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43646615201		(1.000) LS	18,939.00000	18,939.00				
0020 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43646715201		(1.000) LS	23,261.00000	23,261.00				
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$1,701,164.36				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,701,164.36				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6K85

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.